
                             ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                          STONEHAM  FIS  UNIVERSITAIRE                          

CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                            JANUARY 17, 2015
SKIBEC                                                                       SQA
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                       G I A N T   S L A L O M     M E N                        
                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA

TD FIS           RIVET, Marc          (CAN)   COURSE        FIS-UNIVERSITAIRE-GS
REFEREE          Huot, Michel         (CAN)   START                        540 M
CHIEF OF RACE    Mazelier, Nicolas    (CAN)   FINISH                       270 M
                                              VERTICAL DROP                270 M
                                              
                                              FIS HOMOLOG.Nr.        11060/11/13

                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER    Bourque, François    (CAN)       Michel,Sébastien     (CAN)
FORERUNNERS  -A- Darya De Beaumont    (CAN)   -A- Isabelle Grondin     (CAN)
             -B- Isabelle Grondin     (CAN)   -B- Darya De Beaumont    (CAN)
             -C- Nicolas Leblanc      (CAN)   -C- Alexandre Fortin     (CAN)
             -D- Louis Leblanc        (CAN)   -D- Julien Houle-Dorval  (CAN)
             -E-                              -E- louis leblanc        (CAN)

GATES/DIR CHANGES   40/(38)                          39/(37)
START TIME        9.00                            12.30
WEATHER: CIEL DEGAGE          SNOW: NEIGE DURCIE          TEMP. S:-25 C F:-25 C
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                          F=980
 PL BIB   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE
     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

  1  14  103984 LAJOIE, Vincent             CAN/MTL    1'02.34 1'02.34  2'04.68   0.00
  2   7  104015 SCHUESSLER BEDARD, William  CAN/MTL    1'02.28 1'02.44  2'04.72   0.31
  3   9  103751 TOUTANT, Simon-Claude       CAN/LAV    1'02.36 1'02.56  2'04.92   1.89
  4  12  104246 LYNOTT, Patrick             CAN/       1'02.31 1'03.18  2'05.49   6.37
  5   6  104488 FOURNIER, Simon             CAN/       1'02.98 1'03.56  2'06.54  14.62
  6   1  104516 BEAURIVAGE, Justin          CAN/       1'03.26 1'03.40  2'06.66  15.56
  7   5  790025 LAMHAMEDI, Adam             MAR/CSF    1'03.67 1'03.96  2'07.63  23.19
  8   4  104495 PARIZEAU-HAMEL, Sebastien   CAN/       1'03.81 1'04.09  2'07.90  25.31
  9  17  104420 ALLARD, Jean-Christophe     CAN/GAR    1'04.60 1'03.52  2'08.12  27.04
 10  10  104106 BOULIANNE, Vincent          CAN/LAV    1'05.01 1'03.70  2'08.71  31.68
 11   2  104144 KIROUAC, Louis-Samuel       CAN/LAV    1'04.35 1'04.37  2'08.72  31.75
 12  13  104324 LAFONTAINE, Gabriel         CAN/CLG    1'04.86 1'03.98  2'08.84  32.70
 13  11  103618 ROZON, Julien               CAN/MTL    1'04.34 1'04.60  2'08.94  33.48
 14  19  104440 TRUDEAU, Alexandre          CAN/BRE    1'04.31 1'04.66  2'08.97  33.72
 15   3  104130 THERRIEN FOURNIER, Remi     CAN/MTL    1'03.94 1'05.17  2'09.11  34.82

17-01-15 / SKIBEC                   LIST: FLM715        CAN0493.1070     GM8 / 1
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE                          TIMING TAG-Heuer 540 

                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                          STONEHAM  FIS  UNIVERSITAIRE                          

CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                            JANUARY 17, 2015



SKIBEC                                                                       SQA
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL BIB   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE
     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

 16  18  104241 LA ROSA-VERDON, William     CAN/LAV    1'04.45 1'04.68  2'09.13  34.98
 17  15  790026 LAMHAMEDI, Sami             MAR/CSF    1'03.89 1'05.50  2'09.39  37.02
 18  22  104428 ROSENBERG, Cole             CAN/MCG    1'04.91 1'05.05  2'09.96  41.50
 19  41  103985 LAVER, William              CAN/MCG    1'05.50 1'05.39  2'10.89  48.81
 20  31  104217 DE ZORDO, Matthew           CAN/MTL    1'05.83 1'05.25  2'11.08  50.30
 21  21  104414 BEAUDOIN, Alexandre         CAN/CSA    1'05.30 1'05.98  2'11.28  51.88
 22  24  104294 COHEN, Robert               CAN/MCG    1'05.94 1'05.51  2'11.45  53.21
 23  20 6531323 BANAT, Derek                USA/       1'06.56 1'05.35  2'11.91  56.83
 24  25  104242 LAUZON, Mathieu             CAN/MTL    1'05.95 1'05.97  2'11.92  56.91
 25  35  104386 STONE, Will                 CAN/MCG    1'06.14 1'06.11  2'12.25  59.50
 26  37  104239 LACOURCIERE, Luc            CAN/MTL    1'06.47 1'06.17  2'12.64  62.57
 27  16 6531663 WILLIAMS, Briggs            USA/       1'06.42 1'06.29  2'12.71  63.12
 28  26  104251 MINVILLE, Jerome            CAN/LAV    1'06.17 1'06.84  2'13.01  65.47
 29  30  104408 FORGET, Tristan             CAN/MTL    1'07.02 1'06.18  2'13.20  66.97
 30  28  104220 EGNER, Karl                 CAN/SJE    1'07.43 1'07.41  2'14.84  79.86
 31  32  104316 GAUTHIER, Jeremie           CAN/MTL    1'07.20 1'08.46  2'15.66  86.30
 32  34  104550 FOLEY, Simon                CAN/MTL    1'08.63 1'08.40  2'17.03  97.07
 33  33  104445 FERLAND, Alexandre          CAN/LAV    1'08.54 1'08.82  2'17.36  99.67
 34  45  104201 BISSONNETTE, Vincent        CAN/SHE    1'08.55 1'09.06  2'17.61 101.63
 35  46  104652 LAVERGNE, Felix             CAN/MCG    1'09.22 1'08.75  2'17.97 104.46
 36  42  104673 PETIT, Julien               CAN/ETS    1'10.36 1'09.50  2'19.86 119.32
 37  39  104630 MCCOOL, Brandon             CAN/MCG    1'09.66 1'10.27  2'19.93 119.87
 38  43  104061 Dlouhy, Myles               CAN/CON    1'09.27 1'10.95  2'20.22 122.15
 39  47  104659 LYNN, Frederic              CAN/CON    1'10.82 1'10.49  2'21.31 130.71

DID NOT START 1st RUN

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
     44  104049 POIRIER, Felix              CAN/ETS  
     40  104651 FAUCHER, Sebastien          CAN/MCG  
     38  104660 GRONDIN, Jean-Philippe      CAN/LAV  
     36  104497 RICHER LA FLECHE, Charles   CAN/MTL     
     29  104419 BROSSEAU, Mathieu           CAN/CAG  
     27  103944 BERTRAND, Jean-Philippe     CAN/MTL  
      8 6531174 MORTON, Theo                USA/MAR  

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

17-01-15 / SKIBEC                   LIST: FLM715        CAN0493.1070     GM8 / 2
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE                          TIMING TAG-Heuer 540 

                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                          STONEHAM  FIS  UNIVERSITAIRE                          

CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                            JANUARY 17, 2015
SKIBEC                                                                       SQA
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL BIB   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE
     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS



DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
     23 6531869 MADDEN, William             USA/     

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE

                                                RIVET, Marc          (CAN)#1070

17-01-15 / SKIBEC                   LIST: FLM715        CAN0493.1070     GM8 / 3
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE                          TIMING TAG-Heuer 540 

                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                          STONEHAM  FIS  UNIVERSITAIRE                          

                               ACA RACE CODE No.                                
CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                            JANUARY 17, 2015
SKIBEC                                                                       SQA
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                       G I A N T   S L A L O M     M E N                        
                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA

TD               RIVET, Marc          (CAN)   COURSE        FIS-UNIVERSITAIRE-GS
REFEREE          Huot, Michel         (CAN)   START                        540 M
CHIEF OF RACE    Mazelier, Nicolas    (CAN)   FINISH                       270 M
                                              VERTICAL DROP                270 M



                                              
                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.            11060/11/13

                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER    Bourque, François    (CAN)       Michel,Sébastien     (CAN)
FORERUNNERS  -A- Darya De Beaumont    (CAN)   -A- Isabelle Grondin     (CAN)
             -B- Isabelle Grondin     (CAN)   -B- Darya De Beaumont    (CAN)
             -C- Nicolas Leblanc      (CAN)   -C- Alexandre Fortin     (CAN)
             -D- Louis Leblanc        (CAN)   -D- Julien Houle-Dorval  (CAN)
             -E-                              -E- louis leblanc        (CAN)

GATES/DIR CHANGES   40/(38)                          39/(37)
START TIME        9.00                            12.30
WEATHER: CIEL DEGAGE          SNOW: NEIGE DURCIE          TEMP. S:-25 C F:-25 C
-----------------------    UNOFFICIAL PENALTY   25.28    -----------------------
                                                                          F=980
 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

  1  14          LAJOIE, Vincent          CAN/93 1:02.34 1:02.34 2:04.68    0.00
  2   7          SCHUESSLER BEDARD, Will  CAN/93 1:02.28 1:02.44 2:04.72    0.31
  3   9          TOUTANT, Simon-Claude    CAN/91 1:02.36 1:02.56 2:04.92    1.89
  4  12          LYNOTT, Patrick          CAN/95 1:02.31 1:03.18 2:05.49    6.37
  5   6          FOURNIER, Simon          CAN/97 1:02.98 1:03.56 2:06.54   14.62
  6   1          BEAURIVAGE, Justin       CAN/97 1:03.26 1:03.40 2:06.66   15.56
  7   5          LAMHAMEDI, Adam          MAR/95 1:03.67 1:03.96 2:07.63   23.19
  8   4          PARIZEAU-HAMEL, Sebasti  CAN/97 1:03.81 1:04.09 2:07.90   25.31
  9  17          ALLARD, Jean-Christophe  CAN/96 1:04.60 1:03.52 2:08.12   27.04
 10  10          BOULIANNE, Vincent       CAN/94 1:05.01 1:03.70 2:08.71   31.68
 11   2          KIROUAC, Louis-Samuel    CAN/94 1:04.35 1:04.37 2:08.72   31.75
 12  13          LAFONTAINE, Gabriel      CAN/95 1:04.86 1:03.98 2:08.84   32.70
 13  11          ROZON, Julien            CAN/90 1:04.34 1:04.60 2:08.94   33.48
 14  19          TRUDEAU, Alexandre       CAN/96 1:04.31 1:04.66 2:08.97   33.72
 15   3          THERRIEN FOURNIER, Remi  CAN/94 1:03.94 1:05.17 2:09.11   34.82

17-01-15 / SKIBEC                   LIST:                                GM8 / 1
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE                    TIMING TAG-Heuer 540 

                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                          STONEHAM  FIS  UNIVERSITAIRE                          

                               ACA RACE CODE No.                                
CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                            JANUARY 17, 2015
SKIBEC                                                                       SQA
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

 16  18          LA ROSA-VERDON, William  CAN/95 1:04.45 1:04.68 2:09.13   34.98
 17  15          LAMHAMEDI, Sami          MAR/97 1:03.89 1:05.50 2:09.39   37.02
 18  22          ROSENBERG, Cole          CAN/96 1:04.91 1:05.05 2:09.96   41.50
 19  41          LAVER, William           CAN/93 1:05.50 1:05.39 2:10.89   48.81
 20  31          DE ZORDO, Matthew        CAN/95 1:05.83 1:05.25 2:11.08   50.30
 21  21          BEAUDOIN, Alexandre      CAN/96 1:05.30 1:05.98 2:11.28   51.88
 22  24          COHEN, Robert            CAN/95 1:05.94 1:05.51 2:11.45   53.21
 23  20          BANAT, Derek             USA/95 1:06.56 1:05.35 2:11.91   56.83
 24  25          LAUZON, Mathieu          CAN/93 1:05.95 1:05.97 2:11.92   56.91
 25  35          STONE, Will              CAN/96 1:06.14 1:06.11 2:12.25   59.50
 26  37          LACOURCIERE, Luc         CAN/95 1:06.47 1:06.17 2:12.64   62.57
 27  16          WILLIAMS, Briggs         USA/96 1:06.42 1:06.29 2:12.71   63.12



 28  26          MINVILLE, Jerome         CAN/95 1:06.17 1:06.84 2:13.01   65.47
 29  30          FORGET, Tristan          CAN/96 1:07.02 1:06.18 2:13.20   66.97
 30  28          EGNER, Karl              CAN/95 1:07.43 1:07.41 2:14.84   79.86
 31  32          GAUTHIER, Jeremie        CAN/91 1:07.20 1:08.46 2:15.66   86.30
 32  34          FOLEY, Simon             CAN/92 1:08.63 1:08.40 2:17.03   97.07
 33  33          FERLAND, Alexandre       CAN/94 1:08.54 1:08.82 2:17.36   99.67
 34  45          BISSONNETTE, Vincent     CAN/93 1:08.55 1:09.06 2:17.61  101.63
 35  46          LAVERGNE, Felix          CAN/91 1:09.22 1:08.75 2:17.97  104.46
 36  42          PETIT, Julien            CAN/89 1:10.36 1:09.50 2:19.86  119.32
 37  39          MCCOOL, Brandon          CAN/93 1:09.66 1:10.27 2:19.93  119.87
 38  43          Dlouhy, Myles            CAN    1:09.27 1:10.95 2:20.22  122.15
 39  47          LYNN, Frederic           CAN/92 1:10.82 1:10.49 2:21.31  130.71

DID NOT START 1st RUN

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
     44          POIRIER, Felix           CAN/91
     40          FAUCHER, Sebastien       CAN/94
     38          GRONDIN, Jean-Philippe   CAN/94
     36          RICHER LA FLECHE, CharlesCAN/92
     29          BROSSEAU, Mathieu        CAN/96
     27          BERTRAND, Jean-Philippe  CAN/93
      8          MORTON, Theo             USA/95

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

17-01-15 / SKIBEC                   LIST:                                GM8 / 2
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE                    TIMING TAG-Heuer 540 

                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                          STONEHAM  FIS  UNIVERSITAIRE                          

                               ACA RACE CODE No.                                
CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                            JANUARY 17, 2015
SKIBEC                                                                       SQA
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
     23          MADDEN, William          USA/97

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE

                                                RIVET, Marc          (CAN)#1070



17-01-15 / SKIBEC                   LIST:                                GM8 / 3
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND SOFTWARE                    TIMING TAG-Heuer 540


